Nebraska Championship Meet Top 10
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2019

Women

100 Meter
Haarberg, Hazel
Cushing, Mia
Dostal, Logann
Mapson, Hailee
Lake, Sydney
Sutton, Edie
Johnson, Zakeirah
Mapson, Hailee
Shafer, Katie
Maessner, Daisy

200 Meter
Harris, Lauren
Field, Cadence
Spargo, Abigael
Haarberg, Hazel
Borer, Gracie
Reiner, Macie
Reeves, Tiani
Mapson, Hailee
Shafer, Katie
Sargent, Jade

400 Meter
Patillo, Jaiya
Rashy, Story
Reiner, Macie
Reeves, Tiani
Shafer, Katie
Shaw, Madison
Field, Cadence
Johnson, Nora
Garringer, Addison
Wilkinson, Shawna

12.37
12.50
12.58
12.58
12.60
12.61
12.63
12.65
12.69
12.70

25.74
25.86
25.89
25.92
25.99
26.04
26.10
26.12
26.13
26.14

56.56
57.40
57.74
57.75
58.01
58.15
58.28
58.46
58.70
58.89

Kearney Catholic
Elkhorn
Gretna
Palmyra

North Platte
Mary Our Queen
Concordia (Omaha)
Palmyra
Cornerstone
Sunrise (Kearney)

Buffett (Omaha)
Blair
Dundy County
Kearney Catholic
Columbus Lakeview
Bennington South
Gothenburg
Palmyra
Cornerstone
Ashland-Greenwood

Unattached
Sutherland
Bennington South
Gothenburg
Cornerstone
Sandy Creek
Blair
La Vista
Horizon
McCook
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2025
2025
2022
2021
2024
2012
2019
2016
2018
2023

2025
2019
2019
2025
2018
2016
2024
2018
2015
2024

2023
2019
2022
2025
2024
2016
2024
2018
2023
2022

2022
2019
2024
2022
2019
2016

800 Meter
O'Flynn, Michaela
Arens, Avery
Steffensen, Emma
Rasby, Story
Dolliver, Payton
Lee, Erin
Schutz, Berlyn
Rice, Rylee
Schutz, Berlyn
Robinson, Leah

1600 Meter
Hegge, Emily
Schutz, Berlyn
Muma, Kylie
Arens, Avery
Schutz, Berlyn
Rice, Rylee
Hegge, Emily
Muma, Jenna
Rice, Rylee
Shaw, Madison

100 Meter Hurdles 30"

Thorne, Fiona
Campos, Kate
Thorne, Fiona
Kassebaum, Kallyn
Korth, Ali
Rice, Rylee
Spargo, Abigael
Gubbels, Kailynn
Fujan, Aubrey
Moore, Tierston

200 Meter Hurdles 30"

Thorne, Fiona
Campos, Kate
Cushing, Mia
McCoy, Celia
Richardson, Macy
Rice, Rylee

2:17.88
2:18.01
2:19.12
2:19.62
2:20.46
2:20.63
2:20.64
2:20.88
2:21.67
2:21.74

4:59.45
5:01.08
5:07.16
5:07.25
5:08.33
5:11.35
5:13.25
5:14.12
5:15.95
5:20.43

14.92
14.94
15.25
15.34
15.44
15.51
15.51
15.53
15.54
15.58

28.25
29.18
29.18
29.20
29.42
29.45

Millard North
Crofton
Waverly

Sutherland
Malcolm
York
Schoo (Lincoln)
Ainsworth
Schoo (Lincoln)
St. Patricks - Elkhorn

Papillion
Schoo (Lincoln)
Lux (Lincoln)
Crofton
Schoo (Lincoln)
Ainsworth
Papillion
Lux (Lincoln)
Anisworth
Sandy Creek

Pound

Cathedral of the Risen Christ

Pound
Lincoln Christian
Battle Creek
Ainsworth
Dundy County Stratton
Arlington
Bishop Neumann
Mullen

Pound

Cathedral of the Risen Christ

Elkhorn
Barr
Sterling
Ainsworth



6 2023 Thorne, Fiona 29.45 Pound
6 2025 Rasby, Caydence 29.45 Sutherland
9 2018 Gubbles, Kailynn 29.52 Arlington
10 2018 Mustard, Grace 29.58 Columbus Scotus
4 x100 Meter Relay
Hanna Mader, Elli Payne, Jayde Hovie,
1 2025 Northwest 50.98 Neleigh Nielsen
Lauren Consbruck, Aspen Votruba, Avery
2 2024 Gretna 51.03 Webster, Logann Dostal
Harper Fish, Elle Goracke, Alaina
3 2025 Adams Central 51.18 McCarter, Kinlee Hinton
Ella Porter, Avery Kelsay, Avery Webster,
4 2023 Gretna 51.21 Logann Dostal
Hadley McGowen, Alyassa Onnen, Hazel
5 2021 Kearney Catholic 51.29 Haarberg, Payton Dzingle
Teela Bleich, Avery Beckenhauer, Lainee
6 2024 Battle Creek 51.30 Cook, Ali Korth
Kinley Jones, Gianna Flohr, Avery Pavel,
7 2025 Waverly 51.35 Millie Jurey
Macie Reiner, Addison Nguyen, Taylor
8 2024 Bennington South 51.43 Redmond, Kennedy Portwood
Taylor Downing, Jade Sargent, Averi
8 2023 Ashland-Greenwodd 51.43 Bridges, Jaycee Downing
Avery Baum, Grace Schafer, Lena Ward,
10 2023 Pound 51.60 Fiona Thorne
4 x 400 Meter Relay
Macie Reiner, Caxtyn Johnson, Taylor
1 2024 Bennington South 4:09.49 Redmond, Kennedy Portwood
Hanna Mader, Braelyn Alexander, Elli
2 2025 Northwest 4:11.33 Payne, Neleigh Nielsen
Emmie Johnson, Cora Hansen, Madelyn
3 2025 Syracuse-Dunbar-Avoca 4:12.45 Parde, Emiri Siefken
Molly Hying, Rae Hix, Brylize Hille, Millie
4 2025 Waverly 4:15.27 Jurey
Leah Pistulka, Makenna Mitchell, Hollynn
5 2023 West Holt 4:15.31 Konrad, London Konrad
Carrigan Rempe, Collins Hubl, Kali White,
6 2024 Sandy Creek 4:17.12 Madison Shaw
Caxtyn Johnson, Taylor Redmond,
7 2023 Bennington South 4:17.18 Kennedy Portwood, Macie Reiner
Emery Newton, Morgan Wondercheck, Elli
8 2025 Malcolm 4:17.20 Schmidt, Blair Duzik




Aubrie Lierman, Finley Keim, Kenna

9 2022 Waverly 4:17.21 Kottman, Emma Steffenson
Leah Jefferson, Addison Thies, Payton
10 2024 Grandview 4:17.30 Palmer, Paige Bertucci
4 x 800 Meter Relay
Avery Skradski, Ellery Hamilton, Aubrey
1 2024 La Vista 10:02.13 Skradski, Evie Hoevet
Adalyn Carlson, Scout Bell, Kinley Foster,
2 2024 Gothenburg 10:05.15 Lauren Mroczeck
Scout Bell, Adalyn Carlson, Adeline
3 2023 Gothenburg 10:07.77 Pinkston, Kiarra Jonas
Marissa Gross, Blakeley Meyers, Alonna
4 2021 Waverly 10:11.00 Depalma, Emma Steffenson
Emma Loxterkamp, Kaylin Scherling,
5 2025 Tri County 10:11.34 Rylan Berenstrauch, Claire Schnuelle
Evelyn Harms, Sage Pearson, Molly Hying,
6 2024 Waverly 10:12.64 Tatum Mclntire
Grayson Gentile, Abby Haynes, Hannah
7 2021 Columbus 10:17.56 Kropatsch
Kinley Foster, Aubrey Evert, Lexi Brown,
8 2025 Gothenburg 10:18.67 Cassidy Reiman
Carly Softley, Payton Stengel, Harper
9 2025 Maywood-Hayes Center 10:21.91 Richards, Chloe Jeffers
Capri Hansen, Hailey Pfeiffer, Bryn
10 2024 Syracuse-Dunbar-Avoca 10:24.96 Boitnott, Brandy Johnson
Shot Put
1 2023 Paup, Hope 39-11.00 Central City
2 2016 Meyer, Kalynn 38-04.50 Superior
3 2022 Goc, Molly 38-01.25 Columbus
4 2018 Koellner, Correy 37-02.50 Chase County
5 2017 Mach, Lexi 37-02.00 Crete
6 2024 Kallhoff, Mariah 36-11.24 O'Neill
7 2025 Cone, Lydia 36-10.00 Pierce
8 2019 Stieb, Jessica 36-07.00 Arcadia-Loup City
9 2018 Sharmen, Isabelle 36-05.00 Concordia (Omaha)
10 2022 Kepler, Karlene 36-01.75 North Central
Discus
1 2016 Meyer, Kalynn 132-09 Superior
2 2019 Stieb, Jessica 117-09 Arcadia-Loup City
3 2022 Sutton, Abbriel 117-06 Lexington
4 2024 Bohac, JaLeigh 111-05 Kimball
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2013
2025
2023
2023
2013
2024

2025
2010
2014
2014
2011
2017
2019
2021
2022
2023

2017
2025
2023
2022
2014
2023
2023
2021
2016
2025
2025

2017
2015
2015
2024
2022
2022
2012
2024
2021
2023
2025

Renzy, McKenna
Morrison, Grace
Glinn, Reece
Nesbitt, Reagan
Henry, Addison
Schmit, Aubryanna

Long Jump
Gargano, Paige
Reeves, Tiani
Cornell, Claire
Sears, Karsen
Reeves, Tiani
Brummels, Renee
Gardner, Ella
Skanes, Imani
Onnen, Alyssa
Gates, Landri

Triple Jump
Brummels, Renee

Peterson, Stella
Stoklasa, Maizie
Onnen, Alyssa
Louderback, Morgan
Jones, Reese
Epp, Vayden
Skanes, Imani
Barnard, Addison
Palser, Parker
Masek, Bentley

High Jump

Harris, Lauren
Skovsende, Megan
Brahmer, Maggie
Billeter, Aspen
Erb, Paighton
Hellbusch, Claire
Dale, Alexis
Stands, Lyricca
Brown, EJ
Anderson, Aubrey
Stump, Eleanor

111-02
110-11
110-02
109-09
109-08
109-00

17-10.75
17-06.00
17-04.50
17-00.75
16-10.25
16-09.50
16-08.50
16-07.00
16-07.00
16-06.50

35-09.50
35-08.25
35-04.50
35-02.25
35-02.00
34-11.75
34-06.00
34-05.75
34-04.75
34-04.25
34-04.25

5-03.25
5-03.00
5-03.00
5-03.00
5-03.00
5-03.00
5-02.00
5-02.00
5-02.00
5-02.00
5-02.00

Wilber-Clatonia
Crofton
Paxton
Sidney
Loup City
Cody-Kilgore

Bennington
Gothenburg
Elm Creek

Northwest (Grand Island)

Gothenburg
Battle Creek
Superior
Buffett
Kearney Catholic
Norris

Battle Creek
Aurora
Clarkson-Leigh
Kearney Catholic
Lincoln Christian
Westridge
Holdrege
Buffett
Beatrice
Gering
Columbus Lakeview

Buffett (Omaha)

Elkhorn Grandview (Omaha)

Pierce
Southwest
Columbus

North American Martyrs
Ravenna
Gering
Elkhorn Ridge
Gering
Norris



N N N N NN W W WwWN e

2024
2023
2016
2019
2019
2022
2018
2016
2019
2021
2022
2025

Pole Vault
Campos, Samatha
Campos, Samatha

Garrett, Jaidyn
Zohner, Mya
Pribyl, Kaylee

Onnen, Alyssa

Brummond, Nealy
Johnstone, MJ
Tessman, Mariah

Koch, Chloe

Krafka, Amarae
Bohaboj, Ava

12-07.00
10-08.00
10-04.00
10-00.00
10-00.00
9-10.00
9-06.00
9-06.00
9-06.00
9-06.00
9-06.00
9-06.00

Unattached
Lincoln Catholic
Columbus
Battle Creek
Meridian
Kearney Catholic
Norfolk
Sidney
Heartland
York
Northwest
Fremont



