

# Nebraska Championship Meet Top 10

## Women

### 100 Meter

1	2022	Haarberg, Hazel	12.37	Kearney Catholic
2	2024	Cushing, Mia	12.50	Elkhorn
3	2024	Dostal, Logann	12.58	Gretna
3	2024	Mapson, Hailee	12.58	Palmyra
5	2024	Lake, Sydney	12.60	North Platte
6	2025	Sutton, Edie	12.61	Mary Our Queen
7	2019	Johnson, Zakeirah	12.63	Concordia (Omaha)
8	2025	Mapson, Hailee	12.65	Palmyra
9	2022	Shafer, Katie	12.69	Cornerstone
10	2014	Maessner, Daisy	12.70	Sunrise (Kearney)

### 200 Meter

1	2017	Harris, Lauren	25.74	Buffett (Omaha)
2	2024	Field, Cadence	25.86	Blair
3	2024	Spargo, Abigael	25.89	Dundy County
4	2022	Haarberg, Hazel	25.92	Kearney Catholic
5	2015	Borer, Gracie	25.99	Columbus Lakeview
6	2024	Reiner, Macie	26.04	Bennington South
7	2010	Reeves, Tiani	26.10	Gothenburg
8	2024	Mapson, Hailee	26.12	Palmyra
9	2022	Shafer, Katie	26.13	Cornerstone
10	2023	Sargent, Jade	26.14	Ashland-Greenwood

### 400 Meter

1	2023	Patillo, Jaiya	56.56	Unattached
2	2021	Rasby, Story	57.40	Sutherland
3	2024	Reiner, Macie	57.74	Bennington South
4	2010	Reeves, Tiani	57.75	Gothenburg
5	2022	Shafer, Katie	58.01	Cornerstone
6	2024	Shaw, Madison	58.15	Sandy Creek
7	2024	Field, Cadence	58.28	Blair
8	2024	Johnson, Nora	58.46	La Vista
9	2024	Garringer, Addison	58.70	Horizon
10	2019	Wilkinson, Shawna	58.89	McCook

### **800 Meter**

1	2025	O'Flynn, Michaela	2:17.88	Millard North
2	2025	Arens, Avery	2:18.01	Crofton
3	2022	Steffensen, Emma	2:19.12	Waverly
4	2021	Rasby, Story	2:19.62	Sutherland
5	2024	Dolliver, Payton	2:20.46	Malcolm
6	2012	Lee, Erin	2:20.63	York
7	2019	Schutz, Berlyn	2:20.64	Schoo (Lincoln)
8	2016	Rice, Rylee	2:20.88	Ainsworth
9	2018	Schutz, Berlyn	2:21.67	Schoo (Lincoln)
10	2023	Robinson, Leah	2:21.74	St. Patricks - Elkhorn

### **1600 Meter**

1	2025	Hegge, Emily	4:59.45	Papillion
2	2019	Schutz, Berlyn	5:01.08	Schoo (Lincoln)
3	2019	Muma, Kylie	5:07.16	Lux (Lincoln)
4	2025	Arens, Avery	5:07.25	Crofton
5	2018	Schutz, Berlyn	5:08.33	Schoo (Lincoln)
6	2016	Rice, Rylee	5:11.35	Ainsworth
7	2024	Hegge, Emily	5:13.25	Papillion
8	2018	Muma, Jenna	5:14.12	Lux (Lincoln)
9	2015	Rice, Rylee	5:15.95	Ainsworth
10	2024	Shaw, Madison	5:20.43	Sandy Creek

### **100 Meter Hurdles 30"**

1	2023	Thorne, Fiona	14.92	Pound
2	2019	Campos, Kate	14.94	Cathedral of the Risen Christ
3	2022	Thorne, Fiona	15.25	Pound
4	2025	Kassebaum, Kallyn	15.34	Lincoln Christian
5	2024	Korth, Ali	15.44	Battle Creek
6	2016	Rice, Rylee	15.51	Ainsworth
6	2024	Spargo, Abigael	15.51	Dundy County Stratton
8	2018	Gubbels, Kailynn	15.53	Arlington
9	2023	Fujan, Aubrey	15.54	Bishop Neumann
10	2022	Moore, Tierston	15.58	Mullen

### **200 Meter Hurdles 30"**

1	2022	Thorne, Fiona	28.25	Pound
2	2019	Campos, Kate	29.18	Cathedral of the Risen Christ
2	2024	Cushing, Mia	29.18	Elkhorn
4	2022	McCoy, Celia	29.20	Barr
5	2019	Richardson, Macy	29.42	Sterling
6	2016	Rice, Rylee	29.45	Ainsworth

6	2023	Thorne, Fiona	29.45	Pound
6	2025	Rasby, Caydence	29.45	Sutherland
9	2018	Gubbles, Kailynn	29.52	Arlington
10	2018	Mustard, Grace	29.58	Columbus Scotus

#### **4 x 100 Meter Relay**

1	2025	Northwest	50.98	Hanna Mader, Elli Payne, Jayde Hovie, Neleigh Nielsen
2	2024	Gretna	51.03	Lauren Consbruck, Aspen Votruba, Avery Webster, Logann Dostal
3	2025	Adams Central	51.18	Harper Fish, Elle Goracke, Alaina McCarter, Kinlee Hinton
4	2023	Gretna	51.21	Ella Porter, Avery Kelsay, Avery Webster, Logann Dostal
5	2021	Kearney Catholic	51.29	Hadley McGowen, Alyassa Onnen, Hazel Haarberg, Payton Dzingle
6	2024	Battle Creek	51.30	Teela Bleich, Avery Beckenhauer, Lainee Cook, Ali Korth
7	2025	Waverly	51.35	Kinley Jones, Gianna Flohr, Avery Pavel, Millie Jurey
8	2024	Bennington South	51.43	Macie Reiner, Addison Nguyen, Taylor Redmond, Kennedy Portwood
8	2023	Ashland-Greenwodd	51.43	Taylor Downing, Jade Sargent, Averi Bridges, Jaycee Downing
10	2023	Pound	51.60	Avery Baum, Grace Schafer, Lena Ward, Fiona Thorne

#### **4 x 400 Meter Relay**

1	2024	Bennington South	4:09.49	Macie Reiner, Caxtyn Johnson, Taylor Redmond, Kennedy Portwood
2	2025	Northwest	4:11.33	Hanna Mader, Braelyn Alexander, Elli Payne, Neleigh Nielsen
3	2025	Syracuse-Dunbar-Avoca	4:12.45	Emmie Johnson, Cora Hansen, Madelyn Parde, Emiri Siefken
4	2025	Waverly	4:15.27	Molly Hying, Rae Hix, Brylize Hille, Millie Jurey
5	2023	West Holt	4:15.31	Leah Pistulka, Makenna Mitchell, Hollynn Konrad, London Konrad
6	2024	Sandy Creek	4:17.12	Carrigan Rempe, Collins Hubl, Kali White, Madison Shaw
7	2023	Bennington South	4:17.18	Caxtyn Johnson, Taylor Redmond, Kennedy Portwood, Macie Reiner
8	2025	Malcolm	4:17.20	Emery Newton, Morgan Wondercheck, Elli Schmidt, Blair Duzik

9	2022	Waverly	4:17.21	Aubrie Lierman, Finley Keim, Kenna Kottman, Emma Steffenson
10	2024	Grandview	4:17.30	Leah Jefferson, Addison Thies, Payton Palmer, Paige Bertucci
<b>4 x 800 Meter Relay</b>				
1	2024	La Vista	10:02.13	Avery Skradski, Ellery Hamilton, Aubrey Skradski, Evie Hoevet
2	2024	Gothenburg	10:05.15	Adalyn Carlson, Scout Bell, Kinley Foster, Lauren Mroczek
3	2023	Gothenburg	10:07.77	Scout Bell, Adalyn Carlson, Adeline Pinkston, Kiarra Jonas
4	2021	Waverly	10:11.00	Marissa Gross, Blakeley Meyers, Alonna Depalma, Emma Steffenson
5	2025	Tri County	10:11.34	Emma Loxterkamp, Kaylin Scherling, Rylan Berenstrauch, Claire Schnuelle
6	2024	Waverly	10:12.64	Evelyn Harms, Sage Pearson, Molly Hying, Tatum McIntire
7	2021	Columbus	10:17.56	Grayson Gentile, Abby Haynes, Hannah Kropatsch
8	2025	Gothenburg	10:18.67	Kinley Foster, Aubrey Evert, Lexi Brown, Cassidy Reiman
9	2025	Maywood-Hayes Center	10:21.91	Carly Softley, Payton Stengel, Harper Richards, Chloe Jeffers
10	2024	Syracuse-Dunbar-Avoca	10:24.96	Capri Hansen, Hailey Pfeiffer, Bryn Boitnott, Brandy Johnson

### **Shot Put**

1	2023	Paup, Hope	39-11.00	Central City
2	2016	Meyer, Kalynn	38-04.50	Superior
3	2022	Goc, Molly	38-01.25	Columbus
4	2018	Koellner, Correy	37-02.50	Chase County
5	2017	Mach, Lexi	37-02.00	Crete
6	2024	Kallhoff, Mariah	36-11.24	O'Neill
7	2025	Cone, Lydia	36-10.00	Pierce
8	2019	Stieb, Jessica	36-07.00	Arcadia-Loup City
9	2018	Sharmen, Isabelle	36-05.00	Concordia (Omaha)
10	2022	Kepler, Karlene	36-01.75	North Central

### **Discus**

1	2016	Meyer, Kalynn	132-09	Superior
2	2019	Stieb, Jessica	117-09	Arcadia-Loup City
3	2022	Sutton, Abbriel	117-06	Lexington
4	2024	Bohac, JaLeigh	111-05	Kimball

5	2013	Renzy, McKenna	111-02	Wilber-Clatonia
6	2025	Morrison, Grace	110-11	Crofton
7	2023	Glinn, Reece	110-02	Paxton
8	2023	Nesbitt, Reagan	109-09	Sidney
9	2013	Henry, Addison	109-08	Loup City
10	2024	Schmit, Aubryanna	109-00	Cody-Kilgore

### **Long Jump**

1	2025	Gargano, Paige	17-10.75	Bennington
2	2010	Reeves, Tiani	17-06.00	Gothenburg
3	2014	Cornell, Claire	17-04.50	Elm Creek
4	2014	Sears, Karsen	17-00.75	Northwest (Grand Island)
5	2011	Reeves, Tiani	16-10.25	Gothenburg
6	2017	Brummels, Renee	16-09.50	Battle Creek
7	2019	Gardner, Ella	16-08.50	Superior
8	2021	Skanes, Imani	16-07.00	Buffett
8	2022	Onnen, Alyssa	16-07.00	Kearney Catholic
10	2023	Gates, Landri	16-06.50	Norris

### **Triple Jump**

1	2017	Brummels, Renee	35-09.50	Battle Creek
2	2025	Peterson, Stella	35-08.25	Aurora
3	2023	Stoklasa, Maizie	35-04.50	Clarkson-Leigh
4	2022	Onnen, Alyssa	35-02.25	Kearney Catholic
5	2014	Louderback, Morgan	35-02.00	Lincoln Christian
6	2023	Jones, Reese	34-11.75	Westridge
7	2023	Epp, Vayden	34-06.00	Holdrege
8	2021	Skanes, Imani	34-05.75	Buffett
9	2016	Barnard, Addison	34-04.75	Beatrice
10	2025	Palser, Parker	34-04.25	Gering
10	2025	Masek, Bentley	34-04.25	Columbus Lakeview

### **High Jump**

1	2017	Harris, Lauren	5-03.25	Buffett (Omaha)
2	2015	Skovsende, Megan	5-03.00	Elkhorn Grandview (Omaha)
2	2015	Brahmer, Maggie	5-03.00	Pierce
2	2024	Billeter, Aspen	5-03.00	Southwest
2	2022	Erb, Paighton	5-03.00	Columbus
2	2022	Hellbusch, Claire	5-03.00	North American Martyrs
7	2012	Dale, Alexis	5-02.00	Ravenna
7	2024	Stands, Lyricca	5-02.00	Gering
7	2021	Brown, EJ	5-02.00	Elkhorn Ridge
7	2023	Anderson, Aubrey	5-02.00	Gering
7	2025	Stump, Eleanor	5-02.00	Norris

**Pole Vault**

1	2024	Campos, Samatha	12-07.00	Unattached
2	2023	Campos, Samatha	10-08.00	Lincoln Catholic
3	2016	Garrett, Jaidyn	10-04.00	Columbus
3	2019	Zohner, Mya	10-00.00	Battle Creek
3	2019	Pribyl, Kaylee	10-00.00	Meridian
6	2022	Onnen, Alyssa	9-10.00	Kearney Catholic
7	2018	Brummond, Nealy	9-06.00	Norfolk
7	2016	Johnstone, MJ	9-06.00	Sidney
7	2019	Tessman, Mariah	9-06.00	Heartland
7	2021	Koch, Chloe	9-06.00	York
7	2022	Krafka, Amarae	9-06.00	Northwest
7	2025	Bohaboj, Ava	9-06.00	Fremont